



State of Wisconsin
2023 - 2024 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1339/1
KP:klm

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 374**

February 22, 2024 - Offered by Representative ZIMMERMAN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 9: delete lines 9 to 10 and substitute:

3 “cm. The agreement may take effect under subd. 1s.”

4 **2.** Page 3, line 10: after “governor” in the material inserted by page 1, line 9,
5 of senate amendment 1 insert “and submit a copy of the agreement to the legislature
6 under s. 13.172 (2)”.

7 **3.** Page 3, line 10: after that line, after the material inserted by senate
8 amendment 1, insert:

9 “1s. After the governor issues a written notice of approval of the agreement
10 under subd. 1. bm., the department shall notify the joint committee on finance in
11 writing of the agreement. The agreement may take effect if within 14 working days
12 of the notification the committee does not schedule a meeting for the purpose of
13 reviewing the proposed agreement. If the committee schedules a meeting for the

1 purpose of reviewing the agreement, the agreement may not take effect unless the
2 committee approves the agreement.”.

3 **4.** Page 3, line 19: delete that line, including the material inserted by senate
4 amendment 1, and substitute:

5 “the department notifies the joint committee on finance in writing of the
6 proposed revised agreement. The proposed revised agreement may take effect if
7 within 14 working days of the notification the committee does not schedule a meeting
8 for the purpose of reviewing the proposed revised agreement. If the committee
9 schedules a meeting for the purpose of reviewing the proposed revised agreement,
10 the proposed revised agreement may not take effect unless the committee approves
11 the proposed revised agreement.”.

12 **5.** Page 4, line 3: delete “in conjunction with” and substitute “if agreed by”.

13 **6.** Page 4, line 19: delete “the study” and substitute “any study agreed to
14 under”.

15 **7.** Page 4, line 21: delete “legislature” and substitute “elected legislative
16 leaders”.

17 **8.** Page 4, line 23: delete the material inserted by senate amendment 1 and
18 substitute “joint committee on finance under s. 71.07 (7) (d) 1s.”.

19 **(END)**